New-tecH

Sewing Systems

OVERLOCK AUTOMAT FOR TROUSERS
WITH KNEE LINING

PANTOLON DIZ ASTARLI OVERLOK
OTOMATI

MODEL NEW-TECH 1700/1

¢ PART MANUAL ¢
PARCA KATALOGU

i

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SANAYI VE TICARET LTD. STI. C €




TABLE FRAME

SASE

GRUP 1
GROUP 1




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi NAME PIECE
NR ARTIKEL NO ST

1 17,0001,001 [SASE TABLE FRAME 1
2 16,0002,001 |(TABLA WOOD PLATE 1
3 16,0003,001 |(KUMAS PLAKA FABRIC PLATE 1
4 67,1126,0,001 |MIKNATIS MAGNET 6
5 15,0128,004 [SIKMA VIDASI SQUEEZE SCREW 1
6 15,3033,001 |BASEN SACI TRIANGULAR HOLDER 1
7 17,0007,001 [T AYAK T FOOT 1
8 15,0005,001 |[DUZ AYAK STRAIGHT FOOT 2
9 67,1165,0,002 |TEKERLEK WHEEL 4
10 67,1111,0,001 |CEKMECE DRAWER 1
11 15,0028,001 |PUL (M12) M12 WASHER 6
12 15,0027,001 |M12X20 ViDA M12X20 SCREW 6
13 17,0012,001 |SALTER SWITCH 1
14 17,0013,001 (M5 ViDA M5 SCREW 2
15 03.8872.5.002 (M5 PUL M5 WASHER 2
16 03.8702.5.004 |M5 SOMUN M5 NUT 2
17 16,0007,001 |MOTOR MOTOR 1
18 67,0014,0,001 |MANOMETRE MANOMETRE 1
19 67,0012,0,001 |1/8X6 2'Li DAGITICI 1/8X6 DOUBLE DISTRIBUTOR 1
20 67,0014,1,001 |ANA FILTRE MAIN FILTER 1
21 67,1166,0,001 |1/4 HAVA GIiRiSi 1/4 AIR ENTRY 1
22 17,0000,110 |AYAK AYAR ALUMINYUM FOOT ADJUSTMENT ALUMINUM
23 17,0000,111 |ASTARLI ORJINAL ALT TABANI ORIGINAL LOWER BASE WITH LINING
24 03.8702.8.007 |M8 SOMUN M8 NUT
25 16,0010,001 |KARTEL DRIP PAN
26 03.8702.0.009 (M10 SOMUN M10 NUT
27 16,0010,001 |M10X60 VIDA M10X60 SCREW
28 16,0005,001 [KAFA ALT LASTIiGi HEAD LOWER RUBBER
29 03.8002.8.030 |MS8X30 VIDA M8X30 SCREW
30 03.8872.8.002 (M8 PUL M8 WASHER
31 15,0052,001 |TOZ EMME CATALI DUST VACUUM CLAVIS
32 15,0051,001 |REKOR FITTING
33 67.0008.1.002 |1/8X6 HAVA GiRiSi 1/8X6 AIR INLET
34 15,0059,001 |TOZ EMME HORTUMU DUST VACUUM HOSE
35 15,0058,001 |TOZ EMME BORUSU DUST VACUUM TUBE
36 67,1112,0,001 |HAVA TABANCASI AIR GUN
37 67,1112,1,001 |TABANCA HORTUMU GUN HOSE
38 67,0015,0,001 |HAVA SAATI SABITLEMESI AIR WATCH FIX
39 67.0015.0.003 |SAAT CAMI WATCH GLASS
40 15,0064,001 |AYAK SABITLEME SOMUNU FOOT FIX NUT
41 67.0015.0.002 |HAVA SAATI AIR WATCH
42 17,0015,001 |ELEKTRONIK KUTU ELECTRONIC BOX
43 67.0006.1.003 |M5X6 HAREKETLI DiRSEK M5X6 BRACKET IN MOTION
44 67.0004.1.002 |M5X4 HAREKETLI DiRSEK M5X4 BRACKET IN MOTION
45 67.1121.0.520 |TEKLi KUTUK 5/2 SINGLE BEARING BRACKET 5/2
46 67.1120.0.520 |CiFTLi VALF DOUBLE VALF
GRUP 1 SASE
GROUP 1 TABLE FRAME N ew -teCH

Sewing Systems




G(igjlfpzz gg;LF N ew "tQCH




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi NAME PIECE
NR ARTIKEL NO ST

1 16,0039,005 |RAF TAHTASI SHELF WOOD 1
2 15,0136,005 |RAF SABITLEME SHELF FIXING 2
3 15,0139,005 |RAF AYAR KUTUGU SHELF ADJUSTMENT PLATE 2
4 17,0023,002 |AGAC VIDASI WOOD SCREW 4
5 03,8002,6,030 |M6X20 VIDA M6X20 SCREW 4
6 03,8002,6,030 |M6X30 VIDA M6X30 SCREW 2
GRUP 2 RAF
GROUP 2 SHELF ” e W -teCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

TASIMA GRUBU
CARRIAGE GROUP

3
3

GRUP
GROUP




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15.0213.008 Baglant1 Takozu Mounting support 1
2 17.0091.006 Baglant1 Borusu Mounting pipe 1
3 17.0092.006 Kiitiik Holder 2
4 17.0025.003-1 Tasima Kiitiigi Carriage holder 1
5 17.0032.003 Piston Baglant1 Parcas1 Cylinder mounting part 2
6 17.0039.003 Makara kiitiigii Roller holder 1
7 17.0046.003 Mil Shaft 2
8 17.0048.003 Makara Kiitiigii Roller holder 2
9 17.0049.003 Mil Shaft 1
10 1500-5.01.005 Stinger Foam rubber 3
11 17.0050.003 Stinger Tas1yici Foam rubber carriage 3
12 17.0060.003 Makara Roller 2
13 17.0043.003 Makara Roller 2
14 17.0037.003- Makara Pulu Roller washer 4
15 ISO 4762 M5 x 25 M5x25 Vida M5x25 Screw 2
16 ISO 4762 M4 x 25 M4x25 Vida M4x25 Screw 7
17 ISO 4762 M4 x 12 M4x12 Vida M4x12 Screw 2
18 plain washer small grade  (pul Washer 1
19 ISO 4762 M4 x 16 M4x16 Vida M4x16 Screw 5
20 SKF 6000.ZZ Rulman Ball bearing 5
21 SKF 625.27 Rulman Ball bearing 4
22 17.0053.003 Bilezik Collar 2
23 17.0051.003 Bilezik Collar 2
24 17.0054.003 Disli Gear 2
25 17.0054.003- Disli pulu Gear washer 2
26 82.5-380 kayis Kayis Belt 2
27 ISO 4762 M2.5x 8 M2.5x8 Vida M2.5x8 Screw 6
28 ISO 4027 - M4 x 3-N M4x3 Vida M4x3 Screw 3
29 1700.0.094 Motor Ara Pimi Motor intermediate pin 4
30 VRDM 268 5G4A Motor Ara Pimi Motor intermediate pin 1
31 ISO 4762 M4 x 40 M4x40 Vida M4x40 Screw 4
32 17.0041.003 Ust Kisim Makara Kiitiigii  |Upper part roller holder 2
33 1505 .01.001 Mil Shaft 1
34 ISO 4026 - M5 x 6-C M5x6 vida M5x6 Screw 2
35 17.0045.003 Piston Tepki iletici Cylinder rebound conductor 2
36 ISO 4762 M5 x 16 M5x16 Vida M5x16 Screw 2
37 2020.08.017 Piston On Kapag1 Cylinder front cap 2
38 2020.08.018 Piston Arka Kapagi Cylinder rear cap 2
39 2020.08.019 Piston Contast Cylinder seal 2
40 2020.08.020 Piston Kapagi Cylinder cap 2
41 2020.08.021 Piston Mili Cylinder Shaft 2
42 1505.01.002 Piston Baglant1 Saci Cylinder mounting plate 2
43 ISO M5 EyeBolt Manda Gozii Ball joint 2
44 ISO 4762 M3 x 20 M3x20 Vida M3x20 Screw 2
45 ISO 7040-M3-N M3 Somun M3 Nut 2
46 17.0093.006- Tasima Borusu Carriage pipe 2
47 17.0093.006 Tasima Borusu Carriage pipe 2
48 1505.01.003 Kayis Belt 1
49 1505.01.004 Mil Shaft 1
GRUP 3 TASIMA GRUBU
GROUP 3 CARRIAGE GROUP N ew -t eCH

Sewing Systems




10

New-tecH

Sewing Systems

EKRAN GRUBU
DISPLAY GROUP

4

GRUP
GROUP 4




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi PART NAME PIECE
1 15.0213.008(s17) Baglant1 kiitiigii Mounting holder 1
2 15.0214.008 Boru Pipe 1
3 15.0215.008 Ust ekran baglant: kiitiigii |Upper display mounting holder 1
4 67.3101.0.021 Ara baglant1 kiitiigii Intermediate mounting holder 1
5 MS8X30 M8X30 Vida M8X30 Screw 1
6 M4X40 M4X40 Vida M4X40 Screw 2
7 M6X25 M6X25 Vida M6X25 Screw 1
8 M6X16 M6X16 Vida M6X16 Screw 2
9 M4X20 M4X20 Vida M4X20 Screw 3
10 1500/5 Ekran Ekran Display 1
GRUP 4 EKRAN GRUBU
GROUP 4 DISPLAY GROUP N e w - t eCH

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

SiPER GRUBU
SHIELD GROUP

GRUP 5
GROUP 5




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi NAME PIECE
NR ARTIKEL NO ST

1 17,0059,005 |(KUMAS DUZELTME CAMI FABRIC STRAIGHTEN GLASS 1
2 17,0060,005 |(M3X10 HAVSA ViDA M3X10 ANGLE SCREW 3
3 17,0061,005 [PiSTON 12X10 CYLINDER 12X10 1
4 17,0062,005 |SIPER ANA KUTUGU ANGLE IRON 1
5 17,0063,005 |FOTOSEL BAGLANTI KUTUGU [PHOTOCELL PLATE 1
6 17,0064,005 |KUMAS SiPERIi SETTING PART 1
7 17,0065,005 |(FOTOSEL MiLi PHOTOCELL AXLE 1
8 17,0066,005 |EKRAN BAGLANTI SCREEN CONNECTION 1
9 17,0067,005 |FOTOSEL BAGLANTI PiMi PHOTOCELL AXLE 1
10 03,8002,4,010 |M4X10 ViDA M4X10 SCREW 3
11 67,1211,0,115 |FOTOSEL PHOTOCELL 1
12 03,8012,3,010 (M3X10 ViDA M3X10 SCREW 5
13 03.8872.3.002 (M3 PUL M3 WASHER 7
15 17,0071,005 |YUKSEKLIK AYAR KUTUGU [HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT PART 1
16 17,0072,005 |YUKSEKLIK AYAR CUBUGU |HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR 1
17 17,0073,005 |PLASTIK DAYAMA PLASTIC PART 1
18 17,0074,005 |[YAY GERDIiRME KUTUGU SPRING STRETCHING PART 1
19 17,0075,005 |PiSTON 4-5 SILINDIiR CYLINDER 1
20 17,0076,005 |MAKARA BOBBIN 1
21 17,0077,005 |MAKARA KOLU BOBBIN ARM 1
22 17,0078,005 |MAKARA SABITLEME KUTUG{BOBBIN HOLDER PART 1
23 17,0079,005 |YUKSEKLIK AYAR CUBUGU [HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR 1
24 17,0080,005 |MAKARA ANA KUTUK BOBBIN MAIN HOLDER 1
25 17,0081,005 |BILEZIK SET COLLAR 1
26 03.8702.4.003 |SOMUN M4 NUT M4 1
27 17,0083,005 [YAY SPRING 1
28 03,8412,4,020 |M4X20 ViDA M4X20 SCREW 1
29 17,0084,005 [PiM PIN 2
30 17,0085,005 |(CAM SOMUNU NUT 3
31 17,0086,005 |PiSTON SABITLEME SOMUNU [CYLINDER NUT 1
32 17,0087,005 |UST ANA KUTUK TOP MAIN HOLDER 1
33 17,0095,005 |M3X8 ViDA M3X8 SCREW
34 03.8872.3.002 |M3 PUL M3 WASHER 3
35 17,0089,005 |YUKSEKLIK AYAR SOMUNU [HEIGHT NUT 1
36 03,8002,4,015 |M4X15 VIiDA M4X15 SCREW 1
37 15,0150,006 |RULMAN BALL BEARING 2
38 17,0091,005 |[YAY GERDIiRME KUTUGU SPRING STRETCHING BEARING BRACKET 1
39 17,0092,005 |YAY SPRING 1
40 17,0093,005 [SABIiTLEME KUTUGU FIXING BEARING BRACKET 1
41 03,8002,4,015 |M4X15 ViDA M4X15 SCREW
42 03,8002,3,015 |M3X15 ViDA M3X15 SCREW
43 03,8012,4,010 |M3X10 ViDA M3X10 SCREW
44 17,0099,005 [LASTIK RUBBER
45 67,0010,0,001 |M5X4 HIZ AYAR M5X4
46 17,0100,005 |M5 SAPKALI SOMUN M5 CAPED NUT
GRUP 5 SIPER GRUBU
GROUP 5 SHIELD GROUP N e w - t ecH

Sewing Systems




GRUP 6
GROUP 6

TASIYICI GRUP 2 N t H
CARRIAGE GROUP 2 ew o ec




SIRA PARCA NO ADET
NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi NAME PIECE
NR ARTIKEL NO ST

1 15,0213,008 |TASIYICI SABITLEME KUTUG{CARRIAGE FIXING BEARING BRACKET] 1

2 17,0091,006 |MiL AXLE 1

3 17,0092,006 |DAGITICI KUTUK HOLDER PART 1

4 17,0093,006 |L BORU L PIPE 1

5 17,0094,006 |AGAC VIDASI WOOD SCREW 3

6 03,8002,6,025 |M6X25 VIDA M6X25 SCREW 2

7 03,8032,6,020 |M6X20 VIDA M6X20 SCREW 2
GRUP 6 TASIYICI GRUP 2 H

GROUP 6 CARRIAGE GROUP 2 N ew "'tec

[ Sewing Systems |




GRUP 7

GROUP 7

UST VE ALT MOLA MOTOR
PARCALARI

UPPER AND LOWER FULLNESS
DISTRIBUTION MOTOR PARTS

New-tecH

Sewing Systems




SIRA PARCA NO

ADET

NO ARTICLE NO PARCA iSMi NAME PIECE
NR ARTIKEL NO ST
1 15,0254,010 |DIKiS MOTOR KUTUGU SEWING MOTOR PLATE 1
2 15,0255,010 |[MOTOR DiSLiSi (EFKA) MOTOR GEAR ( EFKA ) 1
3 15,0256,010 |MOTOR KUTUGU SIKMA VIiDASI MOTOR PLATE PRESSING SCREW 1
4 15,0257,010 |MOTOR DiSLiSi MOTOR GEAR 2

5 |67,3256,0,022 |[EFKA MOTOR EFKA MOTOR
6 15,0258,010 [TRANSPORT DiSLiSi TRANSPORT GEAR 2
7 15,0259,010 |M4.15X6 HAVSA VIDA M4.15X6 ANGLE SCREW 1
8 15,0260,010 [UST TRANSPORT AYAR CUBUGU TOP TRANSPORT SETTLE ROD 2
9 15,0261,010 [UST DiSLi SABITLEME ViDASI TOP GEAR STABILIZING SCREW 1
10 | 15,0262,010 |ALT TRANSPORT SABITLEME BURCU |LOWER TRANSPORT FIXING BUSHING 2
11 | 15,0263,010 |ALT TRANSPORT MOTOR KUTUGU LOWER TRANSPORT MOTOR PLATE 1
12 | 15,0264,010 |[SENSOR BAG. SENSOR CONNECTION 1
13 | 15,0265,010 |UST MOLA TRANSPORT KUTUK BAG. |UPPER BRAKE TRANSPORT PLATE CONNECTION 2
14 | 15,0266,010 |[KAPAK SIKMA VIiDASI COVER PRESSING SCREW 1
15 |03,8002,6,010 [M6X10 VIDA M6X10 SCREW 2
16 | 15,0268,010 |UST KAPAK ViDASI SOL TOP COVER SCREW (LEFT) 1
17 | 15,0269,010 |TRANSPORT MOTOR SAB.L MOTOR STABILIZER LAMA 1
18 | 03,8002,4,015 |[M4X15 ViDA M4X15 SCREW 2
19 |03.8872.4.002 [M4 PUL M4 WASHER 2
20 | 15,0282,010 |M4 FiBERLi SOMUN FIBER NUT 2
21 | 15,0283,010 [UST TRANSPORT MOTORU TOP TRANSPORT MOTOR 2
22 | 03,8002,5,015 |[M5X15 VIDA M5X15 SCREW 4
23 | 03.8002.4.035 |[M4X35 VIDA M4X35 SCREW 2
24 | 15,0286,010 |VIDA (SIPESYEL) SCREW ( SPECIAL) 1
25 | 15,0287,010 [M5X12 HAVSA ViDA M6X15 ANGLE SCREW 4
26 |03,8412,5,006 |M5X5 VIDA M5X5 SCREW 4
27 | 15,0289,010 |[KAYIS M5-450 BELT M5-450 1
28 | 15,0290,010 |M5X12 ViDA M5X12 SCREW 2
29 | 15,0295,010 [FOTOSEL BAGLANTI KUTUGU PHOTOCELL CONNECTION BEARING BRACKET
30 | 15,0296,010 |[BICAK SIiPERI KNIFE SHIELD
31 | 15,0316,010 |M6X15 HAVSA ViDA M6X15 COUNTERBORE SCREW
32 | 15,0300,010 (ALT MOLA SABITLEME UPPER FULLNESS DISTR. FIXING
33 | 15,0301,010 (T2,5-177.5 KAYIS T2,5-177,5 BELT
34 | 15,0302,010 [UST DiSLi AYAR LAMASI UPPER GEAR ADJUSTMENT SCREW
35 | 15,0303,010 |[PiSTON ARKALIGI CYLINDER
36 | 15,0304,010 [VOLANT ARA PARCASI VOLANT INTERMEDIARY PART
37 | 15,0305,010 |MiL AXLE
38 | 15,0310,010 |[PiSTON ARKALIGI CYLINDER
39 | 15,0311,010 |[SEGMAN PISTON RING
40 | 15,0312,010 [CATAL BAGLANTI CLEVIS CONNECTION
41 | 15,0310,010 (PiM PIN
42 | 15,0314,010 [SEGMAN PISTON RING
43 | 16,0100,008 [PiSTON SABITLEME CYLINDER FIXING
44 | 67.0008.1.002 |[M8X4 DIRSEK M8X4 BRACKET 2
45 | 15,0291,010 [KAPAK VIiDASI CAP SCREW
46 | 03.8002.2.040 [M6X40 VIDA M6X40 SCREW
47 | 16,0100,008 |MAKINA DiSLiSi MACHINE GEAR
48 | 17,0241,007 |AYAK BASKI PLASTIGi FOOT PRESSURE PLASTIC
49 | 17,0242,007 [SOMUN NUT
50 | 17,0243,007 [PISTON SABITLEME KUTUGU CYLINDER FIXING BEARING BRACKET
51 |67,0027,0,001 [PISTON 16X10 CYLINDER 16X10
52 | 03,8002,3,030 [M3X30 ViDA M3X30 SCREW
53 | 17,0245,010 [HAVA DAGITICI AIR DISTRIBUTOR
UST VE ALT MOLA MOTOR
wE Mew-tecH
GROUP 7 UPPER AND LOWER FULLNESS

DISTRIBUTION MOTOR PARTS

Sewing Systems




New-tecH

Sewing Systems

YAZICI DIKIS MAKINA SANAYI VE TIC. LTD. STI.

FACTORY:
(FABRIKA)
TEL:

FAX:
E-MAIL:

BRANCH:
(SUBE)
TEL:

FAX:

WAREHOUSE:

(DEPO)
TEL/FAX:

CAKIL MAH. ELBASAN KOY YOLU UZERI
1.KM CATALCA ISTANBUL

+90 212 776 46 41-42-43

+90 212 776 46 48

info@new-tech.com.tr;
marketing@new-tech.com.tr

PERPA iS MERKEZI B BLOK KAT: 5
NO: 279 OKMEYDANI iSTANBUL
+90 212 210 22 29 — 20 29 — 05 62

+90 212 210 05 66

SUCUZADE MAH. 17.SOK. 13/B
SEYHAN ADANA
+90 322 351 70 05

www.new-tech.com.tr



